TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moldex Metric Products, Inc.		07/03/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moldex-Metric, Inc.	
Street Address:	10111 West Jefferson Blvd.	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933837	SOFTIES
Registration Number:	2022674	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)201-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-201-7418

Email: mcooke@ggfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Cooke

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Cooke
Signature:	/Michelle Cooke/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0857

900025365

Date:	05/25/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=57780-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=57780-Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is effective as of July 3, 2003 (the "Effective Date"). WHEREAS, Moldex Metric Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 4671 Leahy Street, Culver City, CA 90230 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Moldex-Metric, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10111 West Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, CA 90232 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark (as well as any applications and/or registrations for the Trademark owned by Assignor and/or Assignor's subsidiaries or principals including, but not limited to the applications/registrations listed in Schedule A" together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and all of Assignor's rights to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademark or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademark in the United States, provided that all costs associated with the performance of such action and preparation, review and execution of such documentation shall be borne entirely by Assignee.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

MOLDEX METRIC PRODUCTS, INC

Name: Bernard Mishkin
Title: Vice-President

MOLDEX-METRIC, INC

By: Sames Hornstein Title: General Counsel

57780-00307-1467664 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0859

SCHEDULE A

Mark	CLASS	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SOFTIES	10	1,933,837
Miscellaneous Design	10	2,022,674

57780-00307-1467664 1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/25/2005 REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0860